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CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: PAGE  2 OF   PAGES
SPE8EC-16-D-0003 / P00009

Contract SPE8EC-16-D-0003 is hereby modified as follows: 

1.American Material Handling Commercial Price List with the Model Pricing and Discounts (Base List Price Only) on
pages 12 through 15 of the Schedule of Items (SOI) in Contract SPE8EC-16-D-0003 is hereby replaced by pages 3 through
6 of the subject modification to reflect the addition of 1 items to their Schedule of Items

2.In accordance with the Addition/Deletion of Items, the following Model numbers are hereby ADDED to the American
Material Handling contract:

ITEM DESCRIPTIONMODEL # 
Concrete Mixer Truck3.5TT 

3.All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.



Line Description of Item Manufacturer Model #

1 76" x 14' LS Utility Trailer ANDERSON MFG LS614
2 82" x 22' 6T Equipment Trailer ANDERSON MFG EQ7226T
3 102" X 33' Tagalong Trailer ANDERSON MFG TA83310TC

4 102" X 40' 10 ton Gooseneck Trailer ANDERSON MFG G84010TC

5 Bomb Cart CONTRAL CONTAINER BC 20.40.45HD

6 35' X 102" Frame Type Trailer MAC TRAILER TNSP35SA640
7 35' X 96" STL 14 22 RD Frame Trailer MAC TRAILER TNSP35SS600
8 48' X 102" Drop Deck Trailer MAC TRAILER TNAR48AF

9 4 X 2 Yard Tractor/Spotter (Off Road) OTTAWNKALMAR 4X2 off road
10 4 X 2 Yard Tractor/Spotter OTTAWNKALMAR 4X2 DOT
11 6 X 4 Yard Tractor/Spotter OTTAWNKALMAR 6X4 DOT

12 55,000 lbs capacity Dry Freight Trailer PITTS (DORSEY) DV53
13 80,000 lbs capacity Flat Bed Trailer PITTS FB
14 20 ton Fixed Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35 38
15 44,000 lbscapacity Fixed Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35 T

16 52 ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB52 24D
17 40,000 lbs USAF Drop Deck Flatbed Trailer PITTS DF48 AF
18 55 ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB55 24D
19 35 ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35 24D

20 35 ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 35CC HRG T1
21 51 ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 50CC HRG T1
22 55 ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 55SA HRG T1
23 35 ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 3548TA

24 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE801
25 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE1001
26 53' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE1101
27 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE80HT
28 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE100HT
29 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE80XT
30 48'6" X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE100DG
31 50' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE100FG H3
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32 53' X 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE100DG EX
33 51' Closed (62' Open) x 102" Trailer TRAIL EZE TRAILERS TE120 RGEX

34 Epic Hydroseeder, Skid Mount, 60 Gallon EPIC MANUFACTURING C120 KD

35 Gooseneck Trailer for Epic Hydroseeder C120 EPIC MANUFACTURING C120 GN

36 Epic Hydroseeder, Chassis Mount, 100 Gallon EPIC MANUFACTURING C330 HO
37 R Series Dump Trailer, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers DTR508LP 5
38 R Series Dump Trailer, Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers DTR610LP 7
39 R Series Dump Trailer, Deck Over Bri Mar Trailers DTR610D 7
40 LP LE Series Dump Trailer, Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers DT610LP LE 10
41 LP LE Series Dump Trailer, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers DT612LP LE 12
42 LP LE Series Dump Trailer, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers DT712LP LE 12
43 LP LE Series Dump Trailer, Twin Cylinders Bri Mar Trailers DT714LP LE 14
44 LP Series, 5' Wide Dump Trailer Bri Mar Trailers DT508LP 5
45 LP Series, 6'/7' Wide Dump Trailer Bri Mar Trailers DT612LP 10
46 LP Series, 6'/7' Wide Dump Trailer Bri Mar Trailers DT712LP 12
47 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, 4" Drop Axles Bri Mar Trailers DT712LPHD 12
48 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, 4" Drop Axles Bri Mar Trailers DT714LPHD 14
49 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, Tandem Straight Axles Bri Mar Trailers DT716LPHD 14
50 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, Tri Straight Axles Bri Mar Trailers DT716LPHD 21
51 DP Series, Dump Trailer Bri Mar Trailers DT712 10 DP
52 EHLE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers EH16 10LE
53 EHLE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers EH20 10LE
54 EHLE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle, Heavy Duty Bri Mar Trailers EH20 10LE HDLS
55 EHELE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers EH18 10ELE
56 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers EH16 12
57 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers EH18 10
58 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers EH18 12
59 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Heavy Duty Bri Mar Trailers EH18 14 HD
60 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Heavy Duty Bri Mar Trailers EH20 16 HD
61 EH8 Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers, Tandem Axle 4' Dovetail Bri Mar Trailers EH820 10
62 EH8 Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers, Tandem Axle 4' Dovetail Bri Mar Trailers EH824 14
63 EH8LE Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers, Tandem Axle 3' Dovetail Bri Mar Trailers EH818 10LE
64 T Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers T712 6
65 T Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers T16 10
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66 T Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle 3/16" Diamond Plate Deck Bri Mar Trailers T16 14
67 HT Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers HT18 14
68 HT Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle, Split Deck Bri Mar Trailers HT20D 14HD
69 CHT Series, Car Haulers Bri Mar Trailers CHT20 10
70 CH Series, Car Haulers, Open Steel Deck Bri Mar Trailers CH16 7 OPEN
71 CH Series, Car Haulers, Full Steel Deck Bri Mar Trailers CH16 7 FULL
72 CH Series, Car Haulers, Full Steel Deck Bri Mar Trailers CH18 10 FULL
73 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers UT 508
74 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers UT 610
75 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers UT 614
76 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers UT 714
77 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers UT 718
78 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers UTE 508
79 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers UTE 610
80 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri Mar Trailers UTE 612
81 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers UTE 614
82 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri Mar Trailers UTE 616
83 DI Series, Dump Inserts Bri Mar Trailers DI 100 6
84 Multi Tasker Series BWise Trailers DUMPSTER w TARP
85 Multi Tasker Series BWise Trailers FLAT DECK
86 Multi Tasker Series BWise Trailers TILT DECK
87 Multi Tasker Series BWise Trailers DUMP BED
88 Multi Tasker Series BWise Trailers LEAF BOX
89 Multi Tasker Series BWise Trailers LEAF BOX w VAC
90 Ultimate Combo Series BWise Trailers COMBO
91 DLP8 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP8 5
92 DLP10 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP10 7
93 DLP10 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP10 10
94 DLP12 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP12W 10
95 DLP12 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP12 15
96 DLP16 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP16 15
97 DLP18 Series, Dump Trailers, Tri Axle BWise Trailers DLP18 21
98 DU Series, Ultimate Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DU12 15
99 DU Series, Ultimate Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DU16 15
100 DD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DD10 10
101 DD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers, Wide BWise Trailers DD12W 10
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102 DDHD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DDHD16 15
103 DDHD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DDHD16 23
104 DDHD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DDHD20 23
105 EA Series, Angle Frame Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EA16 10
106 EA Series, Angle Frame Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EA20 15
107 EC Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EC16 10
108 EC Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EC20 15
109 EDB Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB24 15
110 EDB Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB20 23
111 EDB Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB28 23
112 EDB Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB32 23
113 TG Series, Gravity Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers TG18 10
114 TG Series, Gravity Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers TG18 15
115 TG Series, Gravity Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers TG22 15
116 TH Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers, Split Deck BWise Trailers TH22 15
117 THD Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers THD24 15
118 THD Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers, Split Deck BWise Trailers THD26 15
119 THD Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers THDB24 23
120 THD Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers THDB30 23
121 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle BWise Trailers U58 3
122 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle BWise Trailers U614 3
123 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle ATV BWise Trailers UATV14 3
124 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle Solid Side BWise Trailers USS58 3
125 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle Solid Side BWise Trailers USS510 3
126 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle Solid Side BWise Trailers USS612 3
127 L Series, Landscape Trailers BWise Trailers L12 7
128 L Series, Landscape Trailers BWise Trailers L20 7
129 CFD Series, Full Deck Car Hauler BWise Trailers CFD18 7
130 CFD Series, Open Deck Car Hauler BWise Trailers COD18 7
131 Concrete Mixer Truck Metalgalante S.P.A. 3.5 TT

Page 6 of 6



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

K 
PAGE 1 OF 2 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

P00007 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
See Blk. 16C 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

See Block 14 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE8EC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE S1103A 
 

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT (HEPP) 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 
USA 
Initiator: Shane Moore 
DSM0144 Tel: DSN312-444-8635 Email: Shane.Moore@dla.mil 

 
DCMA ATLANTA 
2300 LAKE PARK DRIVE 
SMYRNA GA 30080-0000 
USA 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
 
 
 

American Material handling, Inc. 
DBA A M H 
3651 Mars Hill Rd Ste 200A 
WATKINSVILLE GA 30677-5986 
USA 

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

 
 

X 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

SPE8EC-16-D-0003 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
 

2015 DEC 10 
CODE     0SUS7 FACILITY CODE 

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 
 

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 
IN ITEM 10A. 

 

X 
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriation 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). 

 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 

 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return 1 copies to the issuing office. 
 

 
 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

 
 
 
 

See Continuation Sheet 

 
 
 
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
 

Robert F Spadaro Jr 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

 
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 
(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. DATE SIGNED 
 

2019 NOV 27 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

X 
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Subject contract is hereby modified to revise/adjust the CAGE Code for the inspection/acceptance locations under the 
subject contract SPE8EC-16-D-0003: 

Below is the updated CAGE code for ITEMS 9-11 

  

 

All other terms and conditions remain the same 



AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
1. CONTRACT ID CODE 

K 
PAGE 1 OF 3 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 

P00006 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
See Blk. 16C 

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 

See Block 14 

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) 

6. ISSUED BY CODE SPE8EC 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE S1103A 
 

DLA TROOP SUPPORT 
CONSTRUCTION & EQUIPMENT (HEPP) 
700 ROBBINS AVENUE 
PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5096 
USA 
Initiator: Robert F Spadaro Jr 
PEPCAAF Tel: 215-737-0981 FAX: 215-737-3841 Email: robert.spadaro@dla.mil 

 
DCMA ATLANTA 
2300 LAKE PARK DRIVE 
SMYRNA GA 30080-0000 
USA 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) 
 
 
 

American Material handling, Inc. 
DBA A M H 

3651 Mars Hill Rd Ste 200A 
WATKINSVILLE GA 30677-5986 
USA 

(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

 

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

 
 

X 

10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 

SPE8EC-16-D-0003 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 
 

2015 DEC 10 
CODE     0SUS7 FACILITY CODE 

  11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS  

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not extended. 

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning  copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; 

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE 
PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this 
amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation 
and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified. 

 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

 
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, 

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 
 
 
 

n 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this document and return  copies to the issuing office. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.) 

 
 
 
 

See Continuation Sheet 

 
 
 
 

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 
 

Robert F Spadaro Jr 

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 

 
 

(Signature of person authorized to sign) 

15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

 
(Signature of Contracting Officer) 

16C. DATE SIGNED 
 

2019 AUG 05 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 
Previous edition unusable 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. 
IN ITEM 10A. 

 

X 
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES ( such as changes in paying office, appropriatio 
date, etc. ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103 (b). 

 C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

 D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) 
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Subject contract is hereby modified to revise/adjust the places of performance and inspection/acceptance locations 
under the subject contract. 

Below are the CAGE codes and the correct Items for each location: 

ITEM # PLANT NAME AND ADDRESS 

12, 13, 17  
 

   

 
14, 15, 16, 18, 19  

 

 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 
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Subject contract is hereby modified as follows: 

1.) In accordance with the Addition/Deletion of Items as referenced on page 18 of the solicitation, 94 new models form 
BWise Manufacturing are being ADDED to the AMH’s contract. These are lines 37-130 on AMH’s updated Schedule of 
Supplies (attached). 

Delivery schedule for new models is 60 days ARO 

The Manufacturing and Inspection location for all of the new BWise Manufacturing’s models is: 

 
 
 

 

 

2.) Schedule of supplies on pages 3 and 4 of modification P00003 are replaced with pages 3 and 6 of this modification 
to reflect the addition of 94 models. 

3.) All other terms and conditions remain the same 

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 



Line Description of Item Manufacturer Model #

1 76" x  14' LS Utility Trailer ANDERSON MFG LS614

2 82" x  22' 6T Equipment Trailer ANDERSON MFG EQ7226T
3 102" X 33' Tagalong Trailer ANDERSON MFG TA83310TC

4 102" X 40' 10‐ton Gooseneck Trailer ANDERSON MFG G84010TC

5 Bomb Cart CONTRAL CONTAINER BC‐20.40.45HD

6 35' X 102" Frame Type Trailer MAC TRAILER TNSP35SA640

7 35' X 96" STL 14‐22 RD Frame Trailer MAC TRAILER TNSP35SS600
8 48' X 102" Drop Deck Trailer MAC TRAILER TNAR48AF

9 4 X 2 Yard Tractor/Spotter (Off Road) OTTAWNKALMAR 4X2 off road

10 4 X 2 Yard Tractor/Spotter OTTAWNKALMAR 4X2 DOT
11 6 X 4 Yard Tractor/Spotter OTTAWNKALMAR 6X4 DOT

12 55,000‐lbs capacity Dry Freight Trailer PITTS (DORSEY) PITTS DV53 

13 80,000‐lbs  capacity Flat Bed Trailer PITTS FB

14  20‐ton Fixed Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35‐38

15 44,000‐lbscapacity Fixed Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35‐T

16 52‐ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB52‐24D

17 40,000‐lbs USAF Drop Deck Flatbed Trailer PITTS DF48‐AF

18 55‐ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB55‐24D
19 35‐ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35‐24D

20 35‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 35CC‐HRG‐T1

21 51‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 50CC‐HRG‐T1

22 55‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 55SA‐HRG‐T1
23 35‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 3548TA

24 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE TRAILERS TE801

25 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE TRAILERS TE1001

26 53' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE1101

27 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE80HT

28 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE TRAILERS TE100HT

29 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE80XT

30 48'6" X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE100DG

31 50' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE100FG‐H3
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32 53' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE100DG‐EX
33 51' Closed (62' Open) x 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE120‐RGEX

34 Epic Hydroseeder, Skid Mount, 60 Gallon EPIC MANUFACTURING C120‐KD 
35 Gooseneck Trailer for Epic Hydroseeder C120 EPIC MANUFACTURING C120‐GN
36 Epic Hydroseeder, Chassis Mount, 100 Gallon EPIC MANUFACTURING C330‐HO

37 R Series Dump Trailer, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers DTR508LP‐5
38 R Series Dump Trailer, Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers DTR610LP‐7
39 R Series Dump Trailer, Deck Over Bri‐Mar Trailers DTR610D‐7
40 LP‐LE Series Dump Trailer, Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers DT610LP‐LE‐10
41 LP‐LE Series Dump Trailer, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers DT612LP‐LE‐12
42 LP‐LE Series Dump Trailer, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers DT712LP‐LE‐12
43 LP‐LE Series Dump Trailer, Twin Cylinders Bri‐Mar Trailers DT714LP‐LE‐14
44 LP Series, 5' Wide Dump Trailer Bri‐Mar Trailers DT508LP‐5
45 LP Series, 6'/7' Wide Dump Trailer Bri‐Mar Trailers DT612LP‐10
46 LP Series, 6'/7' Wide Dump Trailer Bri‐Mar Trailers DT712LP‐12
47 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, 4" Drop Axles Bri‐Mar Trailers DT712LPHD‐12
48 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, 4" Drop Axles Bri‐Mar Trailers DT714LPHD‐14
49 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, Tandem Straight Axles Bri‐Mar Trailers DT716LPHD‐14
50 LPHD Series, Dump Trailer, Tri Straight Axles Bri‐Mar Trailers DT716LPHD‐21
51 DP Series, Dump Trailer Bri‐Mar Trailers DT712‐10‐DP
52 EHLE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers EH16‐10LE
53 EHLE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers EH20‐10LE
54 EHLE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle, Heavy Duty Bri‐Mar Trailers EH20‐10LE‐HDLS
55 EHELE Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers EH18‐10ELE
56 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers EH16‐12
57 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers EH18‐10
58 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers EH18‐12
59 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Heavy Duty Bri‐Mar Trailers EH18‐14‐HD
60 EH Series, Equipment Haulers, LP Tandem Axle Heavy Duty Bri‐Mar Trailers EH20‐16‐HD
61 EH8 Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers, Tandem Axle 4' Dovetail Bri‐Mar Trailers EH820‐10
62 EH8 Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers, Tandem Axle 4' Dovetail Bri‐Mar Trailers EH824‐14
63 EH8LE Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers, Tandem Axle 3' Dovetail Bri‐Mar Trailers EH818‐10LE
64 T Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Single Axle  Bri‐Mar Trailers T712‐6
65 T Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle  Bri‐Mar Trailers T16‐10
66 T Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle 3/16" Diamond Plate Deck Bri‐Mar Trailers T16‐14
67 HT Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers HT18‐14
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68 HT Series, Tilt Trailers, LP Tandem Axle, Split Deck Bri‐Mar Trailers HT20D‐14HD
69 CHT Series, Car Haulers Bri‐Mar Trailers CHT20‐10
70 CH Series, Car Haulers, Open Steel Deck Bri‐Mar Trailers CH16‐7‐OPEN
71 CH Series, Car Haulers, Full Steel Deck Bri‐Mar Trailers CH16‐7‐FULL
72 CH Series, Car Haulers, Full Steel Deck Bri‐Mar Trailers CH18‐10‐FULL
73 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UT‐508
74 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UT‐610
75 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UT‐614
76 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UT‐714
77 UT Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UT‐718
78 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UTE‐508
79 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UTE‐610
80 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Single Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UTE‐612
81 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UTE‐614
82 UTE Series, Landscape Trailers, Tandem Axle Bri‐Mar Trailers UTE‐616
83 DI Series, Dump Inserts Bri‐Mar Trailers DI‐100‐6

84 Multi‐Tasker Series BWise Trailers DUMPSTER w TARP
85 Multi‐Tasker Series BWise Trailers FLAT DECK
86 Multi‐Tasker Series BWise Trailers TILT DECK
87 Multi‐Tasker Series BWise Trailers DUMP BED
88 Multi‐Tasker Series BWise Trailers LEAF BOX
89 Multi‐Tasker Series BWise Trailers LEAF BOX w VAC
90 Ultimate Combo Series BWise Trailers COMBO
91 DLP8 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP8‐5
92 DLP10 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP10‐7
93 DLP10 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP10‐10
94 DLP12 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP12W‐10
95 DLP12 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP12‐15
96 DLP16 Series, Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DLP16‐15
97 DLP18 Series, Dump Trailers, Tri Axle BWise Trailers DLP18‐21
98 DU Series, Ultimate Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DU12‐15
99 DU Series, Ultimate Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DU16‐15
100 DD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DD10‐10
101 DD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers, Wide BWise Trailers DD12W‐10
102 DDHD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DDHD16‐15
103 DDHD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DDHD16‐23
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104 DDHD Series, Deck Over Dump Trailers BWise Trailers DDHD20‐23
105 EA Series, Angle Frame Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EA16‐10
106 EA Series, Angle Frame Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EA20‐15
107 EC Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EC16‐10
108 EC Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EC20‐15
109 EDB Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB24‐15
110 EDB Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB20‐23
111 EDB Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB28‐23
112 EDB Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Equipment Haulers BWise Trailers EDB32‐23
113 TG Series, Gravity Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers TG18‐10
114 TG Series, Gravity Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers TG18‐15
115 TG Series, Gravity Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers TG22‐15
116 TH Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers, Split Deck BWise Trailers TH22‐15
117 THD Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers THD24‐15
118 THD Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers, Split Deck BWise Trailers THD26‐15
119 THD Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers THDB24‐23
120 THD Heavy Duty Deck Over Series, Hydraulic Tilt Trailers BWise Trailers THDB30‐23
121 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle BWise Trailers U58‐3
122 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle BWise Trailers U614‐3
123 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle ATV BWise Trailers UATV14‐3
124 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle Solid Side BWise Trailers USS58‐3
125 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle Solid Side BWise Trailers USS510‐3
126 U Series, Utility Trailers, Single Axle Solid Side BWise Trailers USS612‐3
127 L Series, Landscape Trailers BWise Trailers L12‐7
128 L Series, Landscape Trailers BWise Trailers L20‐7
129 CFD Series, Full Deck Car Hauler BWise Trailers CFD18‐7
130 CFD Series, Open Deck Car Hauler BWise Trailers COD18‐7
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CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED: 
SPE8EC-16-D-0003 / P00003 

PAGE 2 OF 4 PAGES 

Subject contract is hereby modified as follows: 

1.) In accordance FAR 52.216-2 Economic price Adjustment Standard Supplies (Jan 1997), schedule of supplies on page 3 
of modification P00001 (Dtd. 01/08/16) are replaced with pages 3 and 4 of this modification to reflect the addition of 
3 models. 

2.) In accordance with the Addition/Deletion of Items as referenced on page 18 of the solicitation, the following 
models (3) are hereby ADDED to the AMH’s contract: 

Epic Hydroseeder, Skid Mount, 60 GallonModel C120-KD 
Gooseneck Trailer for Epic Hydroseeder C120Model C120-GN 
Epic Hydroseeder, Chassis Mount, 100 GallonModel C330-HO 

** Additional data for each Model number will be shown on the Schedule of Supplies attachment** 

Delivery schedule for new models is 120 days ARO 

 

 

 

4.) All other terms and conditions remain the same 

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 



Line Description of Item Manufacturer Model #

1 76" x  14' LS Utility Trailer ANDERSON MFG LS614

2 82" x  22' 6T Equipment Trailer ANDERSON MFG EQ7226T

3 102" X 33' Tagalong Trailer ANDERSON MFG TA83310TC

4 102" X 40' 10‐ton Gooseneck Trailer ANDERSON MFG G84010TC

5 Bomb Cart CONTRAL CONTAINER BC‐20.40.45HD

6 35' X 102" Frame Type Trailer MAC TRAILER TNSP35SA640

7 35' X 96" STL 14‐22 RD Frame Trailer MAC TRAILER TNSP35SS600

8 48' X 102" Drop Deck Trailer MAC TRAILER TNAR48AF

9 4 X 2 Yard Tractor/Spotter (Off Road) OTTAWNKALMAR 4X2 off road

10 4 X 2 Yard Tractor/Spotter OTTAWNKALMAR 4X2 DOT

11 6 X 4 Yard Tractor/Spotter OTTAWNKALMAR 6X4 DOT

12 55,000‐lbs capacity Dry Freight Trailer PITTS (DORSEY) PITTS DV53 

13 80,000‐lbs  capacity Flat Bed Trailer PITTS FB

14  20‐ton Fixed Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35‐38

15 44,000‐lbscapacity Fixed Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35‐T

16 52‐ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB52‐24D

17 40,000‐lbs USAF Drop Deck Flatbed Trailer PITTS DF48‐AF

18 55‐ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB55‐24D
19 35‐ton Detachable Neck Lowboy Trailer PITTS LB35‐24D

20 35‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 35CC‐HRG‐T1

21 51‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 50CC‐HRG‐T1

22 55‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 55SA‐HRG‐T1

23 35‐ton Gooseneck Trailer TALBERT TRAILERS 3548TA

American Material Handling (AMH)          SPE8EC‐16‐D‐0003
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24 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE TRAILERS TE801

25 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE TRAILERS TE1001

26 53' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE1101

27 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE80HT

28 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE TRAILERS TE100HT

29 48' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE80XT

30 48'6" X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE100DG

31 50' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE100FG‐H3

32 53' X 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE100DG‐EX

33 51' Closed (62' Open) x 102" Trailer TRAIL‐EZE  TRAILERS TE120‐RGEX

34 Epic Hydroseeder, Skid Mount, 60 Gallon EPIC MANUFACTURING C120‐KD 
35 Gooseneck Trailer for Epic Hydroseeder C120 EPIC MANUFACTURING C120‐GN
36 Epic Hydroseeder, Chassis Mount, 100 Gallon EPIC MANUFACTURING C330‐HO
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